UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Anti-Predatory **Lending Database** Program

Certificate of Exemption



Doc#: 1433004058 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/26/2014 01:06 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Report Mortgage Fraud 800-532-8785

The property identified as:

32-17-229-010-0000

Address:

Street:

226 ROBERTA LN

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO HEIGHTS

State: IL

ZIP Code: 60411

Lender: NEIGHBORHOOD ASSISTANCE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Borrower: MARCUS J WHITE

Loan / Mortgage Amount: \$117,033.00

15 Clores This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: C5B12594-95D3-4921-AE18-28BD327E62F9

Execution date: 11/05/2014

1433004058 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Hippred By Gnd. After Recording, Return to: NACA 3607 Washington St. Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 Attn: Security Agreement

SECURITY AGREEMENT State of Illinois

- I	1	w/	
THIS INDENTURE made the Stay of hour	<u>மே</u> , in the year Two T	housand, between:	
Grantor(s)	N	, ,	
Marcus & White	County: Look	State: 1	
Name:	County:	State:	
as party or parties of the first part, hereinafter of CORPOXATION OF AMERICA, whose add Massachuse's 02130, as party or parties of the WITNESSETH'. That Grantor, for and in considerations under that certain Neighborhood Statement, has mortgaged, grant mortgage, grant, and convey unto the said Grandescribed property, to-wit:	fress is 3607 Washin second part, hereinafter deration of the performation and the performation and conveyed, and conveyed, are	gton Street, Jamaica Plat r called Grantee: nce of Grantor's duties and ted the day of ad by these presents does	ain
Affa.	deel		
0/	·		
THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS SUBJECT ADUE ON MORTGAGE FROM GRANTOR HERE BOOK, AFORESAID \$ \(\frac{117.03\cdot 0}{2.00} \).	EIN TO DITIMORTGAG	E RECORDED IN DEED	
Grantee and Grantor acknowledge and agree subordinate in all respects to the terms, covenar and provisions of the first mortgage are paramout to the sand provisions become and provisions become in conflict the south	nts and conditions of the unt and controlling, and	first mortgage. The terms	

terms and provisions hereof in conflict therewith.

Any default in the performance of any of the covenants of the Neighborhood Stabilization Agreement evidencing the duties and obligations secured thereby, shall be construed as a default under the terms of this Security Instrument by reason of which Grantee herein niay exercise its rights and remedies under this Security Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said secured premises with all and singular the rights, riem ers and appurtenances thereto appertaining to the only property use, benefit and behalf of Grantee, their heirs, successors and assigns, in fee simple; and Grantor hereby covenants that he is lawfully seized and possessed of said property, and has good right to convey it; and that the said bargained premises, unto Grantee, their heirs, successors and assigns, against Grantor, and against all and every other person or persons (except as may be otherwise expressly stated herein) shall and will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND.

This Security Instrument is made under the provisions of all applicable federal, state, and local law, and upon satisfaction of the duties and obligations secured by this Security Agreement it shall be cancelled and surrendered pursuant thereto, the duties and obligations hereby secured being set forth in the Neighborhood Stabilization Agreement.

It is the intention of this instrument to secure not only the duties and obligations hereinabove described along with any and all renewals and extensions thereof, in whole or in part, but also any and all other and further indebtedness now owing or which may hereafter be owing, however incurred, to Grantee, it successors and assigns, by Grantor and Grantor's successors in title.

It is agreed that the Grantee shall be subrogated to the claims and liens of all parties whose claims or liens are discharged or paid with the proceeds of the loan secured hereby.

Time being the essence of this contract, the Grantee shall have the right to accelerate the maturity of the duties and obligations hereby secured, by declaring the entire debt to be in default and immediately due and payable, upon the failure of Grantor to satisfy any duty required pursuant to the

1433004058 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Neighborhood Stabilization Agreement hereby secured, or upon failure of Grantor to perform any obligation or make any payment required of Grantor by the terms of this Security Agreement.

In the event of default in the performance of any of the obligations required of the Grantor by the terms of this Security Agreement, the Grantee shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed for the property herein described, in connection with or as a part of any proceeding to foreclosure this Security Agreement or to enforce any of its terms or the collection of all or any part of said debt and Grantor agrees to the appointment of such receiver without proof of insolvency or other equitable grounds and hereby appoints the Grantee as attorney in fact with authority to consent for the Grantor to the appointment of such receiver.

In case the duties and obligations hereby secured shall not be satisfied pursuant to the Neighborhood Stabilization Agreement or by reason of a default as herein provided, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee and assigns the following irrevocable power of attorney: To sell the said property or any port thereof at auction at the usual place for conducting sales at the Courthouse in the County where the land or any part thereof lies, in the State, to the highest bidder for cash, after advertising the time, trun's and place of such sale once a week for four weeks immediately preceding such sale (but without regard to the number of days) in a newspaper published in the County where the land lies, or in the paper in which the Sheriff's advertisements for such County are published, all other notice being hereby waived by Grantor, and Grantee or any person on behalf of Grantee, or assigns. may bid and purchase at such sale and thereupon execute and deliver to the purchaser or purchasers at such salr a sufficient conveyance of said premises in fee simple, which conveyance shall contain recitals as to the happening of the default upon which the execution of the power of sale herein granted depends, and Grantor hereby constitutes and appoints Grantee and assigns the agent and attorney in fact of Grantor to make such recitals, and hereby covenants and agrees that the recitals so to be made by Grantee, or assigns, shall be binding and conclusive upon Grantor, and the heirs, executors, administrators and assir ns of Grantor, and that the conveyance to be made by Grantee or assigns shall be effectual to transill equity of redemption of Grantor, or the successors in Interest of Grantor, in and to said premises, and Grantee or assigns shall collect the proceeds of such sale, and after reserving therefrom the entire amount of principal and interest due, together with the amount of any taxes, assessments and premium s of insurance or other payments theretofore paid by Grantee, together with all costs and expenses of sair air d reasonable attorney's fees, shall pay any over-plus to Grantor, or to the heirs or assigns of Grantor, as provided by law.

The power and agency hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable by death or otherwise and are granted as cumulative to the remedies for collection of said indebtedness provided by law.

This Security Agreement and the Neighborhood Stabilization Agreement hereby secured shall be deemed and construed to be contracts executed and to be performed and enforced according to the laws of the state of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set their hand and seal the dry and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Deliverer in the Presence of:		Mary G.	white
Witness Signature	711 6115		Grantor
Print Name //////////	Nudells /x	V	
,			
Witness Signature			Grantor
Print Name	"OFFICIA	L SEAL	
/ 1 1			
/	Erin Ca	Ctate of Illinois	
NOTARIZATION TO FOLL	.OW Notary Public,	State of fillions Expires 10/2/201:	
// KM/	My Commission	Expires 10/2/201:	

1433004058 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 226 ROBERTA LN

CITY: CHICAGO HEIGHTS

COUNTY: COOK GOY1/

TAX NUMBER: 32-17-229-010-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 88 IN OLYMPIA TERRACE UNIT NO. 4, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

CLEGALD